GWK
Projection 2-3/4" (70mm)
Knob: Stainless Steel or Wrought
Brass dia. 2-1/16" (52mm)
Rose: Stainless Steel or Wrought
Brass dia. 2-3/4" (70mm)
2-3⁄4"
(70)

Quantity Series/Function Trim Cylinder Strike Finish
6 SL3251 GWK LC SC114 630
How to Order
Finishes
BHMA 605 Bright Brass
BHMA 630 Satin Stainless Steel
Non-Standard
DIS
CONTIN
UED
Light/Medium-Duty Cylindrical Locksets
Outside         Inside Series/Function Type Function Description
SL3210 Passage or Closet
• Latchbolt by knob either side.
• Both knobs always free.
• ANSI F75
SL3220 Privacy Bedroom
or Bathroom
• Latchbolt by knob either side.
• Outside knob locked by push button.
• Outside knob unlocked by rotating inside knob or closing door.
• Emergency release in outside knob.
• Inside knob always free.
• ANSI F76
SL3251 Entrance or Office
• Deadlocking latchbolt by knob either side except when turn
button locks outside knob.
• Pushing in and rotating turn button locks outside knob
requiring key for entry.
• Remains locked until turn button is released manually.
• Inside knob always free.
• ANSI F81.
SL3255 Classroom
• Deadlocking latchbolt by knob either side except when key
outside locks outside knob.
• Outside knob unlocked by key outside.
• Inside knob always free.
• ANSI F84
SL3259
Storeroom
or Public
Restroom
• Deadlocking latchbolt.
• Outside knob locked at all times except when operated by key.
• Inside knob always free.
• ANSI F86.
SL3250
Half Dummy
Trim (Surface
Mounted)
• Knob acts as pull only.
• No operation
Strikes
ANSI Curved Lip - Standard
4-7/8" x 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" (124mm x 32mm x 32mm)
lip to center